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Dear Bramford Families, 

 

First day of Spring! Lets hope we start to see more sun! 

 

Attendance and Punctuality 

As you know, we are determined to ensure the highest 

levels of attendance and punctuality at our school as we 

want to give our children the best possible basis for a 

successful future. If your child slips below 90% then it 

is regarded as persistent absence. Children need to  

arrive promptly and by 8.45am for the start of the day. 

Remember our doors open at 8.35am for a nice relaxed 

start to the day. Doors are shut at 8.50am and any 

arriving after this needs to report to the main reception 

— they will be marked late. It can be quite upsetting for 

children when they arrive later than their peers so we 

ask you to work with us to make sure your child has a 

great start to the day, every day. 

 

 

Newsletter 

Our latest edition will be out before the Easter holidays — keep a look out for it. 

 

Parents’ Evening 

We look forward to seeing you on Thursday 30th March. Please note Mrs Cook will be available should you 

wish to discuss any issues or have any SEN questions. 

 

GST Shakespeare Festival 

Tonight (Monday) our Griffins from across the West Midlands schools are performing in ‘Comedy of Er-

rors’ at Perrywood School in Worcester. The success of the night will be shared, so please look out on our 

socials.  

 

Have a great week, look out for those signs of Spring on your walks into school. 

 

Mrs L Guest 

Executive Headteacher  



 
Dates to Remember 

  
Monday 20th March 
  

  
5 Newton Shakespeare Festival at Perry Wood (12.00pm – 
7.30pm) 
 

 
Tuesday 21st March 
  

  
World Poetry Day 
5 Anning Robotic Making Parent Workshop 1.00pm—3.00pm 

 
Friday 24th March 

  
Curriculum Day – Keeping Ourselves Safe 

 
Tuesday 28th March 

  
Nursery Easter Bonnet Parade (NAM – 10.30am & NPM – 
2.30pm) 
  

 
Thursday 30th March 

  
Parents’ Evening – 3.40pm – 8.30pm 

  
Monday 3rd April 
  

  
Easter Holidays (Monday 3rd April – Friday 14th April) 

  
Monday 17th April 
  

  
Pupils return to school 

 
Friday 31st March 

 
5 Newton Robotic Making Parent Workshop 1.00pm—3.00pm 

  
Monday 1st May 
  

  
Bank Holiday – School closed 

 
Monday 8th May 

  
Bank Holiday – School closed 

 
Tuesday 9th May 

  
Year 6 SATs Week – Tuesday 9th – Friday 12th 

 
Monday 5th June 

  
Inset Day – School closed to pupils 

 
Tuesday 13th June 

  
Nursery Trip to Ash End House Farm – Group 1 

 
Thursday 15th June  

  
Nursery Trip to Ash End House Farm – Group 2 


